FORM PTO-1618A Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Corrective Document Real # Frame # Corrective Document Real # Frame # Conveying Party Name MADGE NETWORKS N.V. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa	ment
TRADEMARK 1 00736445 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documentls or copy(ies). Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Month Da	ment
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy(ies). Submission Type X New (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Month Da	ite Year
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy(ies). Submission Type X New Conveyance Type X Assignment (Acknowledgement of) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Month Day Month Day Month Day Texecution Da Month Day Month Day Name MADGE NETWORKS N. V. Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa	ite Year
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document is or copy(ies). Submission Type X New X Assignment	ite Year
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy(ies). Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Month Day Execution Day Month Day Month Day Tormerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa	ite Year
New X Assignment	ite Year
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name MADGE NETWORKS N.V. Acknowledgement of Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assigns Effective Date Month Day Year O1 01 98 Change of Name Conveying parties attached Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Name MADGE NETWORKS N.V. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa	ite Year
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Month Day Name MADGE NETWORKS N.V. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa	ite Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Name MADGE NETWORKS N.V. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa	Year
Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name MADGE NETWORKS N.V. Execution Day Month Day Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa	Year
Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	Year
Name MADGE NETWORKS N.V. 05 07 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa	Year
Name MADGE NETWORKS N.V. 05 07 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa	
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa	<u> </u>
	tion
X Other A COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER LAWS OF UNITED KINGDOM	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name LANNET LTD.	
DBAVAKA/TA FORMERLY KNOWN AS MADGE NETWORKS (ISRAEL) LIMITED	
Composed of	
AMIDIM TECHNOLOGY DADY DULI DING 2	
Address (line 1) AllDIM TECHNOLOGY PARK, BUILDING 3	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) TEL-AVIV ISRAEL 61131 City State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party	/ is
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic	an
representative should be attached	•
document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docu-	
Public burden reporting for this collection or information is estimated to average approximately be found to be U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231. See Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0661-0027), Washington, D.C. 20201.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1739 FRAME: 0312

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 0MB 0951-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party	only.			
Name	THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL J. HUGHE	S			
Address (line 1)	1171 HOMESTEAD ROAD				
Address (line 2)	SUITE 295				
Address (line 3)	SANTA CLARA, CA 95050-5478				
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (408) 249-8083					
Name	THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW OFFICE OF MICHAEL J. HUG	HES			
Address (line 1)	1171 HOMESTEAD ROAD				
Address (line 2)	SUITE 295				
Address (line 3)	SANTA CLARA, CA 95050-5478				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2					
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
75095905					
75139881					
75139880					
Number of f	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90.00					
Method o	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number: # 08-3240					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indic	ated herein.				
MICHAEL J	HUGHES Michael Hogher 29	May 1998			
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed			

06/11/1998 SSMITH 00000179 75095905

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 50.00 OP

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Madge Networks N.V., a company organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having its current principal office at Transpolis Schipol Airport, Polaris Avenue 23, 2132 Hoofddorp, The Netherlands, had adopted, used, and was the owner of the following trademarks which are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial No.	Application Date
VISAGE	75/095,905	29 April 1996
MERITAGE	75/139,881	25 July 1996
EXOPLANE	75/139,880	25 July 1996

and WHEREAS, Lannet Ltd., a company in Israel, Atidim Technology Park, Building 3, Tel-Aviv 61131, Israel, and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Madge Networks N.V., has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said Madge Networks N.V. with respect to such marks, such succession being set forth in a document entitled TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND LICENCE AGREEMENT, dated 19 February, 1998 and effective as of 1 January 1998,

and WHEREAS, Thomas W Kintner acknowledges that he is Secretary of Madge Networks N.V. and confirms that the above listed trademarks were intended to be included in such assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Madge Networks N.V., has assigned and acknowledged that, as part of the succession of all assets, assigned to Lannet Ltd., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks therefore together with the goodwill of the business symbolised by said trademarks and the registration of said trademarks.

Executed at Wexhum Springs, this 774 day of MAY 1998.

On behalf of MADGE NETWORKS N.V.

RECORDED: 05/29/1998

Thomas W. Kintner, Secretary